
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3285
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2007
GIRL CHILD DAY
Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Girl Child Day could not be observed this year despite getting the approval of various Ministries on the proposal to observe it; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) There is at present no formal date specified for declaring National Day for the Girl Child.

(b) Does not arise.
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